07-19-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) 143L 739 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102793156 To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  $7/(4\cdot)$ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FC MANAGEMENT CO. MEDIALEAVES, INC. 14-3, Uchikanda 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship\_ Other Association General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Limited Partnership\_\_ ☐ Yes 🛛 No Corporation-State Other 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ? 

Yes 

No ☐ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 
Yes 
No **Execution Date:** 7/7/2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,285,130 B. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: H. Henry Koda \$40 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) **KODA & ANDROLIA** 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1430 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ 2 ]

Mail locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

//16/2004 ECOOPER 00000113 1285130

Name of Person Signing

H. Henry Koda

FC:8521 40.00 0

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0818

July 8, 2004

Date:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MediaLeaves, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its current principal place of business at 34, Shinanomachi, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, owns the trademark MSX, Registration No. 1,285,130 registered on July 10, 1984 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for computer programs prerecorded on tapes, disks, diskettes, cartridges and cassette, and related user manuals and instructional guides sold as a unit in International Class 9; and

WHEREAS, FC Management Co., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 14-3, Uchikanda 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MediaLeaves, Inc. does hereby assign unto said FC Management Co. all rights, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record the present assignment of the mark to said FC Management Co.

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

This Assignment is executed in Tokyo, Japan on this <u>7th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004.

MediaLeaves, Inc.

Name: Mineo Fukuda

Title: Chairman, Representative Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0819